
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 

Month Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

Mar 
2025 

2  
 

3  
 

4  
 

5  
 

6  
 

7  
 

8 Sporting Clays 
Heated 5 Stand 
Practice 
H&H 9:30 am 
 

9 Trap 
Simulator Practice 
Scale 
5:00 pm 
Grades 7-8 
Mandatory 
New Shooters 5:00 
pm 

10 Trap 
Simulator Practice 
Scale 
5:00 / 6:00 pm 
Grades 7-8 
Mandatory 
Grades 9-12 Optional 
 

11  
 

12  
 

13  
 

14  
 

15 Sporting Clays 
Heated 5 Stand 
Practice 
H&H 9:30 am 
 

16 Trap 
Simulator Practice 
Scale 
5:00 / 6:00 pm 
Grades 6-8 
Mandatory 
Grades 9-12 Optional 
Mandatory Safety 
7:00 pm (All) 

17 Trap 
Simulator Practice 
Scale 
5:00 / 6:00 pm 
Grades 6-8 
Mandatory 
Grades 9-12 Optional 
 

18  
 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
 

24  
 

25  
 

26  
Spring Break 

27  
 

28  
 

29  
 

30 Trap 
Practice Week 1 
MSC 5:15 / 6:00 pm 
 

31 Trap 
Practice Week 1 
MSC 5:15 / 6:00 pm 
 

1  
 

2  
 

3 Sporting Clays 
Practice Week 1 
H&H 5:00 pm 
 

4  
 

5 Sportsmen’s Club 
Banquet Fundraising 
Event - Ridges 

Apr 
2025 

6 Trap 
Practice Week 2 
MSC 5:15 / 6:00 pm 
 

7 Trap 
Practice Week 2 
MSC 5:15 / 6:00 pm 
 

8  
 

9  
 

10 Sporting Clays 
Practice Week 2 
H&H 5:00 pm 
 

11  
 

12  
 

13 Trap 
Reserve Week 
MSC 5:15 / 6:00 pm 
 

14 Trap 
Reserve Week 
MSC 5:15 / 6:00 pm 
Trap Championship 
Registration Opens 
on AMS ($50) 

15  
 

16  
 

17 Sporting Clays 
Reserve Week 
H&H 5:00 pm 
 

18  
 

19 Trap 
Conference Week 1 
MSC 1:00 / 1:45 pm 
 
 

20  
Easter 

21 Trap 
Conference Week 1 
MSC 5:15 / 6:00 pm 
 

22  
 

23  
 

24 Sporting Clays 
Conference Week 1 
H&H 5:00 pm 
 

25  
 

26  
 

27 Trap 
Conference Week 2 
MSC 5:15 / 6:00 pm 
 

28 Trap 
Conference Week 2 
MSC 5:15 / 6:00 pm 
 

29  
 

30 Trap 
Trap Championship 
Registration Closes 
on AMS ($50) 

1 Sporting Clays 
Conference Week 2 
H&H 5:00 pm 
 

2  
 

3 Trap 
Owatonna Invitational 
(Optional - $25) 

May 
2025 

4 Trap 
Conference Week 3 
MSC 5:15 / 6:00 pm 
 

5 Trap 
Conference Week 3 
MSC 5:15 / 6:00 pm 
 

6  
 

7  
 

8 Sporting Clays 
Conference Week 3 
H&H 5:00 pm 
 

9  
 

10  
 

11 Trap 
Conference Week 4 
MSC 5:15 / 6:00 pm 
 

12 Trap 
Conference Week 4 
MSC 5:15 / 6:00 pm 
 

13  
 

14  
 

15 Sporting Clays 
Conference Week 4 
H&H 5:00 pm 
 

16  
 

17 Trap 
TCU Invitational 
(Invite Only) 
 

Spring 2025 Calendar 



Month Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
18 Trap 
Conference Week 5 
MSC 5:15 / 6:00 pm 
 

19 Trap 
Conference Week 5 
MSC 5:15 / 6:00 pm 
 

20  
 

21  
 

22 Sporting Clays 
Conference Week 5 
H&H 5:00 pm 
 

23  
 Graduation 

24  
 

25  
 

Memorial  

26  
 

Weekend 

27 Trap 
Nationals 
Registration 
Opens Teir 1 on 
AMS (Invite Only 
$95) 

28  
 

29 Sporting Clays 
Practice  
Caribou 5:00 pm 
Trap 
Nationals 
Registration Opens 
Teir 2 on AMS 
(Invite Only $95) 

30  
 

31  
 

Jun 
2025 

1  
 

2 Trap 
Championship 
Practice 
MSC 5:15 

3  
 

4  
 

5 Sporting Clays 
Practice  
S St Paul 5:00 pm 
 

6  
 

7  
 

    (TBD Only 1 of these 3 Days) 
8 Sporting Clays 
Championship 
Shooters Sporting 
Clays  (Marshall) 
8:30 am 

9 Trap 
Championship 
Practice 
MSC 5:15 
 

10  
 

11  
 

12 Trap 
Class 4A 
Championship 
Alexandria Shooting 
Park 7:30 am 

13 Trap 
Class 5A 
Championship 
Alexandria Shooting 
Park 7:30 am 

14 Trap 
Class 6A 
Championship 
Alexandria Shooting 
Park 7:30 am 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
 

18  
 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
 

22 Awards Banquet 
Ridges 11:00 am 
($$/Person) 
Fun Shoot 
MSC  1:00 pm 

23  
 

24  
 

25  
 

26  
 

27  
 

28  
 

29  
 

30 Trap 
National Practice 
MSC 5:15 
(Invite Only) 

1  
 

2  
 

3  
 

4  
 

5  
 

Jul 
2025 

6  
 

7 Trap 
National Practice 
MSC 5:15 
(Invite Only) 
 

8  
 

9 Trap 
National 
Championship 
MTA 
Travel Day 
(Invite Only) 

10 Trap 
National 
Championship MTA 
Practice Day 
(Invite Only) 

11 Trap 
National 
Championship MTA 
Team Qualifying 
(Invite Only) 

12 Trap 
National 
Championship MTA 
Individual Qualifying 
(Invite Only)  

13 Trap 
National 
Championship MTA 
Team & Individual 
Finals 
(Invite Only) 

14  
 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
 

18  
 

19  
 

 
SCALE 

 
MSC 

 
H&H 

SCALE Training Facility Montgomery Sportsmen’s Club Trap Range MN Horse & Hunt Club 
17715 Valley View Dr 608 Montgomery Ave SE 2920 220th St E 
Jordan, MN 55352 Montgomery, MN 56069 Prior Lake, MN 55372 
 
Shooters Sporting Clays 

 
Alexandria Shooting Park 

 
Caribou Gun Club 

10713 300th St. 6533 County Rd 87 30649 380th St. 
Marshall, MN 56258 Alexandria, MN 56308 Le Sueur, MN 56058 

 
S St Paul 
South St Paul Rod & Gun Club 
600 Gun Club Rd 
S St Paul, MN 55075 

MGC 
Minneapolis Gun Club 
20006 Judicial Rd 
Prior Lake, MN 55372 

 

MTA 
Michigan Trapshooting Assoc 
1534 W Service Rd 
Mason, MI 48854 

 


