

Spring 2025 Calendar



Month	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
Mar 2025	2	3	4	5	6	7	8 Sporting Clays Heated 5 Stand Practice H&H 9:30 am
	9 Trap Simulator Practice Scale 5:00 pm Grades 7-8 Mandatory New Shooters 5:00 pm	10 Trap Simulator Practice Scale 5:00 / 6:00 pm Grades 7-8 Mandatory Grades 9-12 Optional	11	12	13	14	15 Sporting Clays Heated 5 Stand Practice H&H 9:30 am
	16 Trap Simulator Practice Scale 5:00 / 6:00 pm Grades 6-8 Mandatory Grades 9-12 Optional Mandatory Safety 7:00 pm (All)	17 Trap Simulator Practice Scale 5:00 / 6:00 pm Grades 6-8 Mandatory Grades 9-12 Optional	18	19	20	21	22
	23	24	25	26 Spring Break	27	28	29
	30 Trap Practice Week 1 MSC 5:15 / 6:00 pm	31 Trap Practice Week 1 MSC 5:15 / 6:00 pm	1	2	3 Sporting Clays Practice Week 1 H&H 5:00 pm	4	5 Sportsmen's Club Banquet Fundraising Event - Ridges
Apr 2025	6 Trap Practice Week 2 MSC 5:15 / 6:00 pm	7 Trap Practice Week 2 MSC 5:15 / 6:00 pm	8	9	10 Sporting Clays Practice Week 2 H&H 5:00 pm	11	12
	13 Trap Reserve Week MSC 5:15 / 6:00 pm	14 Trap Reserve Week MSC 5:15 / 6:00 pm Trap Championship Registration Opens on AMS (\$50)	15	16	17 Sporting Clays Reserve Week H&H 5:00 pm	18	19 Trap Conference Week 1 MSC 1:00 / 1:45 pm
	20 Easter	21 Trap Conference Week 1 MSC 5:15 / 6:00 pm	22	23	24 Sporting Clays Conference Week 1 H&H 5:00 pm	25	26
	27 Trap Conference Week 2 MSC 5:15 / 6:00 pm	28 Trap Conference Week 2 MSC 5:15 / 6:00 pm	29	30 Trap Trap Championship Registration Closes on AMS (\$50)	Conference Week 2	2	3 Trap Owatonna Invitational (Optional - \$25)
May 2025	4 Trap Conference Week 3 MSC 5:15 / 6:00 pm	5 Trap Conference Week 3 MSC 5:15 / 6:00 pm	6	7	8 Sporting Clays Conference Week 3 H&H 5:00 pm	9	10
	11 Trap Conference Week 4 MSC 5:15 / 6:00 pm	12 Trap Conference Week 4 MSC 5:15 / 6:00 pm	13	14	15 Sporting Clays Conference Week 4 H&H 5:00 pm	16	17 Trap TCU Invitational (Invite Only)

Month	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
	18 Trap Conference Week 5 MSC 5:15 / 6:00 pm	19 Trap Conference Week 5 MSC 5:15 / 6:00 pm	20	21	22 Sporting Clays Conference Week 5 H&H 5:00 pm	23 Graduation	24
	25 Memorial	26 Weekend	27 Trap Nationals Registration Opens Teir 1 on AMS (Invite Only \$95)	28	29 Sporting Clays Practice Caribou 5:00 pm Trap Nationals Registration Opens Teir 2 on AMS (Invite Only \$95)	30	31
Jun 2025	1	2 Trap Championship Practice MSC 5:15	3	4	5 Sporting Clays Practice S St Paul 5:00 pm	6	7
	8 Sporting Clays Championship Shooters Sporting Clays (Marshall) 8:30 am	9 Trap Championship Practice MSC 5:15	10	11	(TBD (12 Trap Class 4A Championship Alexandria Shooting Park 7:30 am	Only 1 of these 13 Trap Class 5A Championship Alexandria Shooting Park 7:30 am	3 Days) 14 Trap Class 6A Championship Alexandria Shooting Park 7:30 am
	15	16	17	18	19	20	21
	22 Awards Banquet Ridges 11:00 am (\$\$/Person) Fun Shoot MSC 1:00 pm	23	24	25	26	27	28
	29	30 Trap National Practice MSC 5:15 (Invite Only)	1	2	3	4	5
Jul 2025	6	7 Trap National Practice MSC 5:15 (Invite Only)	8	9 Trap National Championship MTA Travel Day (Invite Only)	10 Trap National Championship MTA Practice Day (Invite Only)	11 Trap National Championship MTA Team Qualifying (Invite Only)	12 Trap National Championship MTA Individual Qualifying (Invite Only)
	13 Trap National Championship MTA Team & Individual Finals (Invite Only)	14	15	16	17	18	19

SCALE MSC н&н **SCALE Training Facility** Montgomery Sportsmen's Club Trap Range MN Horse & Hunt Club 2920 220th St E 17715 Valley View Dr 608 Montgomery Ave SE Prior Lake, MN 55372 Jordan, MN 55352 Montgomery, MN 56069 **Shooters Sporting Clays** Alexandria Shooting Park Caribou Gun Club 10713 300th St. 30649 380th St. 6533 County Rd 87 Marshall, MN 56258 Alexandria, MN 56308 Le Sueur, MN 56058 S St Paul MGC MTA South St Paul Rod & Gun Club Minneapolis Gun Club Michigan Trapshooting Assoc 20006 Judicial Rd 1534 W Service Rd 600 Gun Club Rd S St Paul, MN 55075 Prior Lake, MN 55372 Mason, MI 48854